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Tennessee Municipal League
2023 Legislative Conference
Nashville, Tennessee
March 13-14
DoubleTree by Hilton Downtown

AGENDA

MONDAY, MARCH 13

8:30 am

8:30 am
11:45 am

1:00 pm

1:05 pm

1:10 pm
1:35 pm
2:00 pm

2:20 pm

2:45 pm
3:00 pm

3:15 pm

Registration, Cumberland North
Foyer, Ballroom Level

Meet & Greet - Executive Foyer, Ballroom Level
Lunch — Cumberland South, Ballroom Level

Call to Order and Welcome

TML Executive Director Anthony Haynes
Cumberland North, Ballroom Level

Pledge of Allegiance and Introduction of Speakers
TML President Bobby King

Mayor, City of Henderson

TN Comptroller Jason Mumpower

Deputy Gov & TDOT Commissioner Butch Eley

TN Governor Bill Lee

Sen Richard Briggs, Rep Johnny Garrett
RRR Campaign

Legislative Update — TML Government Relations Team
U.S. Congressman Mark Green, TN 7% District

The Capitol Hill Beat

Media Panelists:

TN Journal Erik Schelzig, TN Lookout Sam Stockard, AP Reporter Kim Kruesi
Moderator: TML Vice President Paige Brown, Mayor, City of Gallatin



4:00 pm

5pm

Adjourn

House & Senate Floor Sessions

TUESDAY, MARCH 14

8:00 am

8:30 am

8:35am

9:05am

9:40 am

9:50 am

10 am

Breakfast — Cumberland South, Ballroom Level

Welcome
TML President Bobby King
Mayor, City of Henderson

Larry Kessler
Boyd Center for Business and Economic Development

Deputy Director Brad Nealon
Tennessee Bureau of Investigation

Speaker Cameron Sexton
Speaker of the House

Lt. Governor Randy McNally
Speaker of the Senate

Adjourn

WE ENCOURAGE YOU TO ATTEND
LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE MEETINGS.

SAVE THE DATE
TML ANNUAL CONFERENCE
July 22-25, 2023
Nashville, Tennessee

SEE YOU THERE!



