

Tennessee Municipal League 2023 Legislative Conference Nashville, Tennessee March 13-14 DoubleTree by Hilton Downtown

AGENDA

MONDAY, MARCH 13

8:30 am	Registration, Cumberland North Foyer, Ballroom Level
8:30 am	Meet & Greet - Executive Foyer, Ballroom Level
11:45 am	Lunch – Cumberland South, Ballroom Level
1:00 pm	Call to Order and Welcome TML Executive Director Anthony Haynes Cumberland North, Ballroom Level
1:05 pm	Pledge of Allegiance and Introduction of Speakers TML President Bobby King Mayor, City of Henderson
1:10 pm	TN Comptroller Jason Mumpower
1:35 pm	Deputy Gov & TDOT Commissioner Butch Eley
2:00 pm	TN Governor Bill Lee
2:20 pm	Sen Richard Briggs, Rep Johnny Garrett RRR Campaign
2:45 pm	Legislative Update – TML Government Relations Team
3:00 pm	U.S. Congressman Mark Green, TN 7 th District
3:15 pm	The Capitol Hill Beat Media Panelists: TN Journal Erik Schelzig, TN Lookout Sam Stockard, AP Reporter Kim Kruesi Moderator: TML Vice President Paige Brown, Mayor, City of Gallatin

4:00 pm Adjourn

5 pm House & Senate Floor Sessions

TUESDAY, MARCH 14

8:00 am	Breakfast – Cumberland South, Ballroom Level
8:30 am	Welcome TML President Bobby King Mayor, City of Henderson
8:35 am	Larry Kessler Boyd Center for Business and Economic Development
9:05 am	Deputy Director Brad Nealon Tennessee Bureau of Investigation
9:40 am	Speaker Cameron Sexton Speaker of the House
9:50 am	Lt. Governor Randy McNally Speaker of the Senate
10 am	Adjourn

WE ENCOURAGE YOU TO ATTEND LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE MEETINGS.

SAVE THE DATE TML ANNUAL CONFERENCE July 22-25, 2023 Nashville, Tennessee

SEE YOU THERE!